## 505207741 11/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5254509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505021575

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KIEFEL VERWALTUNGS GMBH	05/16/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIEFEL GMBH
Street Address:	SUDETENSTR. 3
City:	FREILASSING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83395

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7690883		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-883-4900

Email:bmetzler@cozen.comCorrespondent Name:COZEN O'CONNORAddress Line 1:277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. PONTANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Pontani/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1-HRB17695English#page1.tif source=1-HRB17695English#page2.tif source=1-HRB17695English#page3.tif

PATENT 505207741 REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0506

Company Number: HRB 17695

No. of Entry	a) Company b) Seat, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiary branches c) Purpose of enterprise	Share capital or capital stock	a) General arrangement of representation b) Executive board, management body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Power of attorney	a) Legal form, beginning, statutes or articles of association     a) Other legal relationships	a) Day of entry b) Remarks
1 1	a) Kiefel Verwaltungs GmbH b) Siegsdorf c) Administration of [its] own capital / assets	3 1,500,00.00 Euro	a) In case only one managing director has been appointed, he will represent the company alone. In case that a number of managing directors have been appointed, the company will be represented by two managing directors or by one managing director together with an authorized representative.  b) Appointed: Managing directors: Krinninger, Markus, Munich, * 11.09.1974 Appointed: Managing director:	5	a) Private limited company The shareholders' general assemblies on 21.12.2006, of 17.01.2007 and of 12.04.2007, decided upon increasing the share capital by 1,475,000.00 Euro as well as upon changing §§ 1 (Company, Seat) and 3 (share capital, capital invested), of the company's articles of association.	7 a) 16.05.2007 Dr. Kroiß
2			McLaughlin, Patrick, Traunstein, * 12.02.1967  Retired: Krinninger, Markus, Munich, * 11.09.1974			a) 26.07.2007 Lohner
3	b) Business address: Königsberger Str. 5 - 7, 83313 Siegsdorf		b) Appointed: Managing director: Strigl, Angela, Tuntenhausen, * 15.07.1967 authorized representative, jointly with another managing director or authorized representative.			a) 23.03.2012 Kretschmar
4	a) Kiefel GmbH b) Freilassing Business Address: Sudetenstr. 3, 83395 Freilassing c) Manufacture and distribution of machines and tools of all kinds		b) Retired: Managing director: McLaughlin, Patrick, Traunstein, * 12.02.1967 Retired: Managing director: Strigl, Angela, Tuntenhausen, * 15.07.1967 Appointed: Managing director: Halletz, Thomas, Waging, * 02.02.1963 authorized representative, jointly with another managing director or authorized representative	Joint power of attorney together with a managing director: Wabnig, Erwin, Siegsdorf, * 05.05.1960 Haas, Johann, Köstendorf, * 11.12.1960 Eglseer, Wolfgang, Chieming * 30.07.1962 Penninger, Markus, Ebenau/ Austria, * 25.10.1970 Frisch, Andreas, Bad Reichenhall, * 20.10.1964 Huber, Thomas, Eggstätt *22.04.1963 Helmrich, Wolfgang, Freilassing* 04.02.1968 Muth, Friedrich, Espelkamp, * 10.01.1961	a) on 26.07.2012, the shareholders' general assembly rewrote the articles of association. The following was changed: Company, Seat, Purpose b) Based on the merger agreement of 26.07.2012 and the decisions made by the shareholder's general assemblies of the same day, Messrs. Kiefel GmbH with its seat in Freilassing (Traunstein District Court HRB 17655) has merged with the company, the latter now being the receiving legal entity.	a) 25.08.2012 Piller

PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0507

Commercial Register B of the Traunstein District Court  Excerpt of 27.08.2012, 8:00			Company Number: HRB 17655 Page 2 of 2			
No. of Entry	a) Company b) Seat, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiary branches c) Purpose of enterprise		a) General arrangement of representation b) Executive board, management body, executive directors, personally liable shareholders, managing directors, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Power of attorney	a) Legal form, beginning, statutes or articles of association     a) Other legal relationships	a) Day of entry b) Remarks
1	2	3	Appointed: Managing director: Eisl, Peter, Wals-Siezenheim, Austria * 07.12.1971 authorized representative, jointly with another managing director or authorized representative	5	6	7

PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0508

PATENT REEL: 047602 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018**